Tuition & Fees Schedule

2016-2017

The International Christian School of Vienna (ICSV)
is committed to keeping tuition rates as low as
possible, yet reasonable enough to secure and retain
quality teachers and provide excellent education for
our students. We pledge to use tuition and fees as
wisely and efficiently as possible, and we hope that you
will see these costs as an investment — an investment
in the lives of your children.

INITIAL FEES (New Students Only)
Non-refundable Application Fee: €250
Non-refundable Registration Fee: €750

TUITION FEE
The tuition fee covers the costs of classroom instruction, in-school supervision, curriculum, textbooks
on loan, supplies, educational materials, and ICSV library privileges and subscriptions.

CAPITAL AND ADDITIONAL FEE

The annual capital fee covers the costs related to ICSV’s building and grounds: mortgage, utilities,
maintenance, and improvements. The additional fee covers the costs of required field trips, class trips,
standardized testing, all-school events, student activities, professional development for staff, |B teacher
certification, yearbook publication, and graduation activities.

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES

Supplemental fees are charged, as applicable, and cover the costs for the Student Support Services
(English Language Learner (ELL) and Learning Support), IB programs, sports participation, after-school care, the
school’s lunch program, and college entrance exams. Private educational tutoring and music lessons are also
available subject to the availability of qualified teachers.

Tuition Fee A:I::ilz:zar:;l::ie A;olll;?l
Primary € 11,070 € 1,650 € 12,720
Grades -5 € 11,070 € 1,670 € 12,740
Grades 6-8 € 12,850 € 1,750 € 14,600
Grades 9-11 € 13,720 € 1,800 € 15,520
Grade 12 € 13,720 € 2,050 € 15,770

International Christian School of Vienna
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MULTIPLE STUDENT DISCOUNT

Families with three children concurrently enrolled at ICSV will be granted a tuition discount equal to ten
percent (10%) of the third child’s tuition fees. For the fourth and each subsequent child, the discount increas-
es to twenty percent (20%).

TUITION WAIVER FUND
ICSV has established a Tuition Waiver Fund in order to grant qualifying families a tuition waiver covering all or
a portion of tuition fees for an academic year. Awards are based on demonstrated financial need.

In order to receive any waiver from the Tuition Waiver Fund, families are required to formally apply and
provide verification of income in support of their application. For more information about the Tuition Waiver
Fund, please contact us by email at finance@icsv.at.

TUITION & FEES PAYMENT OPTIONS
A. One total payment: due October |

B. Two semester payments: due September | and February |
C. Quarterly payments: due September |, November |, February |, and April |

D. Ten monthly payments: due each month, September through June. *

* Note that the monthly payment option requires direct debit bank draft, with the monthly payment drafted
on the 5th day of each month, September through June.

The annual Capital and Additional Fee will be included in the first invoice unless the monthly payment plan
by direct debit is selected from the beginning of the school year. Under this plan the annual Capital and
Additional Fee will be divided into 10 monthly payments along with the Tuition Fee. Student Support Services
(ELL and Learning Support) program fees will be billed according to the the payment plan selected; any other
Supplemental Fees will be charged when the services are used.

All late payments are subject to a one percent (1%) per month late fee.

WITHDRAWAL

A written request for student withdrawal must be submitted thirty (30) days before the student’s expected
last day of attendance. All school fees for the current semester must be paid. According to school policy,
tuition and fees will not be pro-rated. Student records will not be released until all tuition and fees have been
fully paid.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
Please contact us at finance@icsv.at.

BANK INFORMATION
Bankhaus Krentschker

IBAN: AT42 1952 0018 0009 3831
BIC/Swift: KRECAT2G






